502619243 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEESEON LIM	01/02/2009
NISHI KANT	01/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLINET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1990 W. NEW HAVEN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 303	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)833-2001

 Phone:
 650-833-2000

Email: patentdocketingUS-paloalto@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON LEE
Signature:	/Jason Lee/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ruckus Wireless-991003-Assignment (Inventors to Intellinet)#page1.tif source=Ruckus Wireless-991003-Assignment (Inventors to Intellinet)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031880 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Heeseon Lim of 7928 Woodlark Way; Cupertino, CA. 95014 and Nishi Kant of 1751 Wayne Circle; San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to IntelliNet Technologies, Inc., a Florida Corporation having its principal place of business at 1990 W. New Haven Avenue, Suite 303, Melbourne, FL 32904 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent entitled:

Femtocell Architecture in Support of Voice and Data Communications

and further in and to said application and all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions.

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name.

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to either of the Assignors relating to said inventions, the history thereof and any alleged infringement thereof, and generally do everything possible that Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in the Assignee;

Assignors covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

PAM	1/210
Signature of Heeson Lim	Date
Signature of Nishi Kant	Date

PATENT REEL: 031880 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Heeseon Lim of 7928 Woodlark Way, Cupertino, CA. 95014 and Nishi Kant of 1751 Wayne Circle; San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to IntelliNet Technologies, Inc., a Florida Corporation having its principal place of business at 1990 W. New Haven Avenue, Suite 303, Melbourne, FL 32904 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent entitled:

Ferntocell Architecture in Support of Voice and Data Communications

and further in and to said application and all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions.

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name.

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to either of the Assignors relating to said inventions, the history thereof and any alleged infringement thereof, and generally do everything possible that Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in the Assignee,

Assignors covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

Signature of Heeson Lim

e of Heeson Lim

Cilil Jan 8, 2009

Signature of Nishi Kant

RECORDED: 01/02/2014

PATENT REEL: 031880 FRAME: 0815